
Council Contacts 

Christopher L. Roberts, Councilman-at-Large, Division A, ChrisRoberts@JeffParish.net 

Deano Bonano, Assistant (East Bank), DBonano@JeffParish.net 

Brett J. Lawson, Assistant (West Bank), BJLawson@JeffParish.net 

East Bank:  Suite 1016, Yenni /  Phone: 736-6615   Fax: 731-4646 

West Bank: Suite 6200, GGB   /  Phone: 364-2616   Fax: 364-3499 

Cynthia Lee-Sheng, Councilwoman-at-Large, Division B, CynthiaLeeSheng@JeffParish.net 

Greg Giangrosso, Assistant (East Bank & West Bank), GGiangrosso@JeffParish.net 

East Bank:  Suite 1018, Yenni /  Phone: 736-6016   Fax: 736-6598 

West Bank: Suite 6200, GGB   /  Phone: 364-2624   Fax: 364-2657 

Ricky J. Templet, Councilman, District 1, RickyTemplet@JeffParish.net 

Terry Talamo, Assistant, TJTalamo@JeffParish.net 

West Bank: Suite 6400, GGB   /  Phone: 364-2607   Fax: 364-2615 

Paul D. Johnston, Councilman, District 2, PaulJohnston@JeffParish.net 

Bryan St. Cyr, Assistant, BSTCyr@JeffParish.net 

East Bank:  Suite 1013, Yenni /  Phone: 736-6607   Fax: 731-4433 

West Bank: Suite 6300, GGB   /  Phone: 364-3446   Fax: 364-3417 

Mark D. Spears, Jr., Councilman, District 3, MarkSpears@JeffParish.net 

Casey Jumpiere, Assistant, CJumpiere@JeffParish.net 

East Bank:  Suite 1011, Yenni /  Phone: 736-6591   Fax: 736-6598 

West Bank: Suite 6500, GGB   /  Phone: 364-2603   Fax: 364-3704 

E. "Ben" Zahn, III, Councilman, District 4, BenZahn@JeffParish.net 

Jeff Zapata, Assistant, JZapata@JeffParish.net 

East Bank:  Suite 1015, Yenni /  Phone: 736-6622   Fax: 736-6639 

Jennifer Van Vrancken, Councilwoman, District 5, JenniferVanVrancken@JeffParish.net 

Jeffrey Simno, Jr., Assistant, JSimno@JeffParish.net 

East Bank:  Suite 1014, Yenni /  Phone: 736-6634   Fax: 736-6632 

Eula Lopez, Parish Council Clerk 

West Bank:  Phone: 364-2626   Fax: 364-2633 

East Bank Council Address 

Joseph S. Yenni Building 
1221 Elmwood Park Blvd., 10th Floor 
Jefferson, LA  70123-2337 

Receptionist: 736-6600 

West Bank Council Address 

General Government Building 
200 Derbigny Street, 6th Floor 
Gretna, LA  70053-5850 

Receptionist: 364-2600 
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